Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Mr. Peter Robert Stewart 01/07/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Fuel Vapor Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	2995 South Fox Street					
City:	Englewood					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80110					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		11971	1971907			
Application Number: 11971907 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6						
Fax Number: (303)216-2967						
Fax Number: (303)216-2967 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3032719468						
Phone:	303271				é	
Email: roger@jacksonesquire.com Correspondent Name: Roger A. Jackson					Ę	
Address Line 1: 1115 Grant Street					Ī	
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1210.07001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger A. Jackson			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PatAppAssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=PatAppAssignmentSigned#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Peter Robert Stewart, whose address is Inzievar Meadows, Cairneyhill, Fife, Scotland, KY128BS, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled; Fluid Conditioning Apparatus hereafter referred to as "invention", the aforementioned patent application comprising the "invention" and identified as Docket Number 1210.07001 in the files of the law offices of Jackson Esquire, also identified at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as pending patent application serial number 11/971,907 filed on January 10, 2008;

WHEREAS, Fuel Vapor Systems, Inc., herein referred to as "assignee" whose address is 2995 South Fox Street, Englewood, CO, 80110, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a membership interest of 49% in Fuel Vapor Systems, Inc., the receipt whereof is acknowledged and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid United States patent application or patent that may issue, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of assignee.

7/1/2009. 12 Stero

Ichickey,

Page 1 of 2

ETH E DONALD Sussel & Aitken Solicitors 22 & 24 Surling Street adjan sulia is States 66A2

FRE GAZ PATENT REEL: 022073 FRAME: 0478

I further hereby assign and agree to assign to assignee the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which I may have in discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by me in connection with the development of said Fluid Conditioning Apparatus and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment for United States patent application serial number 11/971,907 solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on

the date set forth hereinafter. Date: Bv: Peter Robert Stewart

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said applicant's residence, personally appeared Peter Robert Stewart who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed on this $\frac{2\pi}{2}$ day of JANWARY, 2008.9

(SEAL)

Notary Public Address Charles Doug, FR6 6AZ

My Commission Expires:

& 24 Surling Street enny FK6 6AZ 561171

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022073 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/07/2009